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DOCUMENT NO. 07390-2017
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Analysis of IOUs" hedging practices. DOCKET NO. 20170057-El

DATED: AUGUST 29, 2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 21-25) has been served by electronic mail to

John Butler, Florida Power & Light Company, 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, Florida,

33408, John.Butler@fpl.com, and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by

electronic mail this 29th day of August, 2017:

Maria Jose Moncada Ms. Paula K. Brown

Florida Power & Light Company Tampa Electric Company

700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) Post Office Box 111

Juno Beach, FL 33408 Tampa, Florida 33601
Maria.Moncada@fpl.com reqdept@tecoenergy.com
James Beasley./J. Jeffry Wahlen/ Zachary M. Fabish/Steven J. Goldstein
Ashley M. Daniels Sierra Club

Ausley & McMullen 50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor
Post Office Box 391 Washington, DC 20001
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 202-675-7917
jbeasley@ausley.com zachary.fabish@sierraclub.org
jwahlen@ausley.com steve.goldstein@sierraclub.org

adaniels@ausley.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. J.R. Kelly/Erik L. Sayler

Karen Putnal Office of Public Counsel

Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Tallahassee, FL 32301 Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
jmoyle@moylelaw.com Sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us

kputnal@moylelaw.com
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James W. Brew/Laura A. Wynn

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007-5201
jbrew@smxblaw.com
law@smxblaw.com

Matthew Bernier

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com

Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, 111
Gardner Bist Wiener Wadsworth Bowden Bush
Dee LaVia & Wright, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com

jlavia@gbwlegal.com

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless

SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6218

sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us
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	STAFF'S THIRD SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO  FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 21-25)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	21. With respect to $9.30 call options on the January 2008 futures contract:
	a. If available, please provide the total CME volumes traded on January 8, 2007.
	b. If available, please provide the bid-ask spread at close of business for that date.

	22. With respect to $9.10 call options on the January 2008 futures contract:
	a. If available, please provide the total CME volumes traded on September 18, 2007.
	b. If available, please provide the bid-ask spread at close of business for that date.

	23. With respect to $12.50 call options on the January 2009 futures contract:
	a. If available, please provide the total CME volumes traded on April 28, 2008.
	b. If available, please provide the bid-ask spread at close of business for that date.

	24. With respect to $5.90 call options on the February 2010 futures contract:
	a. If available, please provide the total CME volumes traded on November 18, 2009.
	b. If available, please provide the bid-ask spread at close of business for that date.

	25. Exhibit GJY-2 is a comparison of the OTM methodology to Mr. Gettings’ risk-responsive methodology for the period 2007-2016. Please provide a similar comparison for the period 2001-2016 using Mr. Gettings’ updated risk-responsive methodology refere...
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